FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #100 Increase Tourism Event revenue for the Mixtape Concert Series 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Patterson present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #100 for seventy-one thousand eight hundred dollars ($71,800.00) 

*Commissioner Collins was not present for the vote. 

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #195 Support Concert Expenditures in Recreation Funds 

A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Patterson present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #195 for two hundred and nineteen thousand dollars ($219,000.00) 

*Commissioner Collins was not present for the vote. 

Change Order #9 Landfill Cell 4B Construction Contract 
(Ms. Frances Sherman, Chief of Environmental Services, Department of Public Works-Facilities) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with

[...]

Plan (ATP) for grant funding for the community mobility needs, prioritized projects, and to establish a 

framework for utilizing federal and state funds to support, improve, or expand transportation 

infrastructure and services. This application includes a requested twelve million nine hundred and 

twenty thousand six hundred and thirty-four dollars ($12,920,634.00) for net operating and transit 

operation costs. The Federal and State share requested is five million five hundred and eighty-three 

thousand nine hundred and eight dollars ($5,583,908.00) with the County’s share being seven million 

three hundred and thirty-six thousand seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($7,336,725.00) per 

application. The Maryland Department of Transportation (MDOT) and Maryland Transit 

Administration (MTA) share of operating assistance is codified and cannot be reduced below FY2026 

levels. An additional two million fifty-one thousand two hundred and ninety dollars ($2,051,290.00) 

was requested for capital assistance to replace twelve (12) buses, repower three (3) buses to extend 

their service, bus stop improvements, and capitalized preventive maintenance projects. The County’s 

share of the capital assistance is one million one hundred and seventy-four thousand nine hundred and 

one dollars ($1,174,901.00).  The final grant award notification is normally received in early July. 

An Authorizing Resolution needs to be included in the application. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Patterson, present, voting to approve the FY2027